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Term 4 begins Monday 4 October

General Achievement Test (GAT) Tuesday 5 October

VCE Drama Solo Performance Evening Tuesday 5 October

Year 10 Work Experience Monday 18 October – Friday 22 October 

Structured Workplace Learning (SWL) Monday 18 October – Friday 22 October

Year 12 Final Day Thursday 21 October

Bendigo Cup Public Holiday Wednesday 27 October

VCE Units 3 & 4 Exams Wednesday 27 October – Wednesday 17 
November

Pupil Free Day – Staff Professional Learning  Tuesday 2 November 

Year 7 Immunisations (Round 2) Wednesday 10 November (Subject to COVID guidelines. 
Year 7 families will be updated in early Term 4.)

Year 10 and Year 11 Exams Thursday 11 November – Friday 19 November

Remembrance Day Thursday 11 November

Graduation Celebration Thursday 18 November

Year 9 Last Day at Coolock Friday 19 November

Headstart (for 2021 Years 9, 10 & 11 students) Monday 22 November – Friday 3 December

Year 9 Laptop Return Wednesday 1 December

Year 12 Laptop Return Any date prior to close of business on
Friday 3 December

Term 4 Ends Friday 3 December 

Year 7 2022 Parent Information Evening Monday 6 December (Delivery style to be confirmed, 
subject to COVID guidelines.)

Year 7 2022 Orientation Day Tuesday 7 December 

Presentation Evening Wednesday 8 December

General Office closes Friday 17 December

Information correct at 30 September 2021.
Events and dates may be affected by changing COVID regulations.

Log in to Parent Access Module (PAM) for College Calendar updates.

https://pam.cmc.vic.edu.au

